ORDINANCE NO. 672

AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING PARKING ON THE EAST SIDE OF EDWARDS STREET FROM KINNEY STREET TO STARR STREET IN THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

Section I. That it shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to park any motor vehicle, including motorcycles, on the East side of Edwards Street from Kinney Street to Starr Street in the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

Section II. Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall be fined not less than Five Dollars (\$5.00) nor more than One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for each offense.

Section III. Any ordinance or ordinances of said City of Nokomis now in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

Section IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis,

Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 7th day

of March, A.D. 1977.

Mayor

ATTEST: Mary Jean Scheller

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

I, MARY JEAN SCHELLER, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 672, being an Ordinance Prohibiting Parking on the East side of Edwards Street from Kinney Street to Starr Street in the City of Nokomis, passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, on the day of March, A.D. 1977, and was approved by the Mayor of said City on said date, the original of which is on file in my office in the City Hall of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, to be published in the Free Press Progress, a newspaper

of	general	circulation	in	the	City	of	Nokomis,	Illinois,	on	the	7th	day	of
Mai	rch, A.D.	. 1977.											

Given under my hand and official seal this _____ day of March, A.D. 1977.

Mary Jean Scheller (SEAL)

Mary Jean Scheller